SENATE AMENDMENTS TO B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3106

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 22

1	On page 1 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 5, delete "11" and insert "14".
2	After line 14, insert:
3	"(G) The Director of the Department of State Lands or a designee.".
4	In line 15, delete "(G)" and insert "(H)" and delete "five" and insert "seven".
5	Delete lines 21 and 22 and insert:
6	"(iv) One member representing sport fishers or the sport fishing industry;
7	"(v) One member representing community-based fishing interests;
8	"(vi) One member representing nearshore industry other than the fishing industry; and
9	"(vii) One member representing nearshore recreation other than fishing.".
10	